TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM632748 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediashop GmbH		12/20/2020	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. Mishan & Sons, Inc.	
Street Address:	230 Fifth Avenue, Suite 800	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90332852	BIONIC BURNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

trademark@notaromichalos.com Email:

John Zaccaria **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J137-4385B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Zaccaria	
SIGNATURE:	/J137-4385B-JZ-as/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Marketing License Agreement_BIONIC_BURNER_V2_signed - fully executed#page1.tif source=Marketing License Agreement BIONIC BURNER V2 signed - fully executed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0602

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Mediashop GmbH, Schneiderstraße 1, Top 1, Neunkirchen AUSTRIA A-2620 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark BIONIC BURNER (the "Trademark") and has filed the following applications, now pending, to register the Trademark in the United States and Canada:

Application No.	Filing Date	Goods
90332852	November 20, 2020	Weeding machines in Class 7;
		Gardening tools, namely, hand operated sprayers for killing weeds in Class 8; and
	***************************************	Propane torch for clearing vegetation in Class 11
2065649	November 23, 2020	Weeding machines in Class 7;
		Gardening tools, namely, hand operated sprayers for killing weeds in Class 8; and
		Propane torch for clearing vegetation in Class 11

(collectively the "Applications").

WHEREAS, E. Mishan & Sons, Inc., 230 Fifth Avenue, Suite 800, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark and the Applications and all rights associated with the Trademark in the United States and in Canada.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Applications in the United States and Canada.

Initials _____

10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0603

Date: <u>AD-AA</u>, 2020

Mediashop GmbH

·

Name: Katharina Schneider

Title: CEO



Madis Shop international Trading GmbH

Schreiderstr. 1, Top 1 2620 Neunkirchen Austria Tel: +43 263\$ 90 160 Fax: +43 263\$ 90 160 170 office@mediashop-group.com

www.madisahap.tv

UID/VAT: ATUSB209489, Firmanbuchnt: 402484m, Landesgaricht Wiener Natistedb

Initials _____

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007223 FRAME: 0604